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Adelshofen *2 

Luttenwang, Nassenhausen 

 
Fuggerstr. 3 
82276 Adelshofen 

 

Bals,  
Robert 

 
08146/225 
Fax:.../7038 

 
über die Verwaltungs-
gemeinschaft Mammendorf: 
info@vgmammendorf.de  

 
 1.845 

 
 1.328 

 
08 

 
2 

 

Alling 
Angerhof, Biburg, Gagers, 
Germannsberg, Hoflach, Holzhausen, 
Holzkirchen, Neuried, Wagelsried 

 
Am Kirchberg 6 
82239 Alling 

 

Joachimsthaler, 
Stefan 

 
08141/379490-0 
Fax:.../379490-199 

 
info@alling.de  

 
 4.072 

 
 2.102 

 
09 

 
3 

 

Althegnenberg *2 

Hörbach, Lindenhof 

 
Augsburger Str. 6 
82278 Althegnenberg 

 

Spicker, 
Rainer 

 
08202/8039 
Fax:.../8868 

 
über die Verwaltungs-
gemeinschaft Mammendorf: 
info@vgmammendorf.de  

 
 2.122 

 
 1.608 

 
73 

 
4 

 

Egenhofen 
Aufkirchen, Dirlesried, Dürabuch, 
Englertshofen, Eurastetten, Fuchsberg, 
Furthmühle, Geisenhofen, Herrnzell, 
Holzmühl, Karlshof, Kumpfmühle,  
Oberweikertshofen, Osterholzen,  
Pischertshofen, Poigern, Rammerts-
hofen, Rottenfuß, Unterschweinbach, 
Waltenhofen, Waltershofen,  
Wenigmünchen, Weyhern 
 

 
Unterschweinbach 
Hauptstr. 37 
82281 Egenhofen  
 

 

Obermeier,  
Martin 

 
08145/9204-0 
Fax:.../1039 

 
poststelle@egenhofen.de  

 
 3.547 

 
 3.340 

 
08 

 
5 

 

Eichenau 
 

 
Hauptplatz 2 
82223 Eichenau 
 

 
Münster,  
Peter 
 

 
08141/730-0 
Fax:.../730-107 

 
gemeinde@eichenau.de  

 
 11.836 

 
 698 

 
97 

 
6 

 

Emmering 
Roggenstein 

 
Amperstr. 11a 
82275 Emmering 
 

 

Floerecke, 
Stefan 

 
08141/4007-0 
Fax:.../4007-44 

 
gemeinde@emmering.de  

 
 7.040 

 
 1.094 

 
69 

 
7 

 

Fürstenfeldbruck 
Aich, Fürstenfeld, Gelbenholzen, 
Hasenheide, Kreuth, Lindach, 
Neu-Lindach, Pfaffing, Puch, 
Rothschwaig, Weiherhaus 

 
Hauptstr. 31 
82256 Fürstenfeld-
bruck 

 

 

Götz,  
Christian 
 

 
08141/28-0 
Fax:..../282-1199 

 
 info@fuerstenfeldbruck.de  
 

 
 38.021 

 
 3.252 

 
49 
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Germering 
Harthaus, Kleßheim, Nebel, Streiflach, 
Unterpfaffenhofen, Wandlheim 

 
Rathausplatz 1 
82110 Germering 

 

Haas, 
Andreas 

 
089/89419-0 
Fax:.../8415689 

 
verwaltung@germering.de  

 

 
 41.558 

 
 2.161 

 
04 

 
9 

 

Grafrath *1 

Höfen, Mauern, Unteralting, Wildenroth 

 
Hauptstr. 64 
82284 Grafrath 

 

Kennerknecht, 
Markus 

 
08144/9304-0 
Fax:.../9304-29 

 
info@grafrath.bayern.de 

 

 
 4.054 

 
 1.443 

 
10 

 
10 

 

Gröbenzell 
 

 
Rathausstr. 4 
82194 Gröbenzell 

 

Schäfer,  
Martin 
 

 
08142/505-0 
Fax:.../505-59 

 
gemeinde@groebenzell.de  

 
 19.738 

 
 635 

 
73 

 
11 

 

Hattenhofen *2 

Haspelmoor, Loitershofen 

 
Valesistr. 16 
82285 Hattenhofen 
 

 

Robeller, 
Franz 

 
08145/236 
 

 
über die Verwaltungs-
gemeinschaft Mammendorf: 
info@vgmammendorf.de  

 
 1.578 

 
 717 

 
29 

 
12 

 

Jesenwang *2 

Bergkirchen, Pfaffenhofen, 
Sankt Willibald 

 
Kirchstr. 12 
82287 Jesenwang 
 

 

Fraunhofer,  
Erwin jun. 
 

 
08146/274 
Fax:.../7939 

 
über die Verwaltungs-
gemeinschaft Mammendorf: 
info@vgmammendorf.de  

 
 1.678 

 
 1.529 

 
77 

 
13 

 

Kottgeisering *1 

Reichertsried 

 
Ammerseestr. 7 
82288 Kottgeisering 
 

 

Folger,  
Andreas 
 

 
08144/9160 
Fax:.../9161 

 
über die Verwaltungs-
gemeinschaft Grafrath 
info@grafrath.bayern.de 

 
 1.624 

 
 821 

 
07 

 
14 
 

 

Landsberied *2 

Babenried, Hirschthürl 

 
Schloßbergstr. 4 
82290 Landsberied 

 

Schweitzer,  
Andrea 
 

 
08141/290773 
Fax:.../290774 

 
über die Verwaltungs-
gemeinschaft Mammendorf: 
info@vgmammendorf.de  

 
 1.644 

 
 1.053 

 
56 

 
15 

 

Maisach 
Anzhofen, Deisenhofen, Diepoltshofen, 
Frauenberg, Fußberg, Galgen, Germers-
wang, Gernlinden, Gernlinden-Ost,  
Kuchenried, Loderhof, Malching, Ober-
lappach, Obermalching, Pöcklhof, Prack, 
Rottbach, Stefansberg, Thal, Überacker, 
Unterlappach, Weiherhaus, Zötzelhofen 
 

 
Schulstr. 1 
82216 Maisach 
 

 

Seidl,  
Hans 
 

 
08141/937-0 
Fax:.../937-250 

 
info@maisach.de  

 
 14.230 

 
 5.343 

 
70 
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Mammendorf *2 

Egg, Eitelsried, Nannhofen, Peretshofen 

 
Augsburger Str. 12 
82291 Mammendorf 
 

 

Heckl,  
Josef 
 

 
08145/84-0 
Fax:.../1225 

 
info@vgmammendorf.de  

 
 4.959 

 
 2.121 

 
46 

 
17 

 

Mittelstetten *2 

Hanshofen, Längenmoos, Oberdorf 
Tegernbach, Vogach 

 
Schulstr. 9 
82293 Mittelstetten 
 

 

Ostermeier, 
Franz 

 
08202/1678 
Fax:.../1668 

 
über die Verwaltungs-
gemeinschaft Mammendorf: 
info@vgmammendorf.de  

 
 1.715 

 
 1.862 

 
39 

 
18 

 

Moorenweis 
Albertshofen, Brandenberg, Dünzelbach, 
Eismerszell, Grunertshofen, Hohenzell, 
Landwied, Luidenhofen, Purk, Römerts-
hofen, Steinbach, Weißenzell (St.Margareth), 
Windach, Zell 
 

 
Ammerseestr. 8 
82272 Moorenweis 
 

 

Schäffler, 
Joseph 

 
08146/9304-0 
Fax:.../9304-70 

 
poststelle@moorenweis.bayern.de  

 
 4.233 

 
 4.544 

 
72 

 
19 

 

Oberschweinbach *2 

Günzlhofen, Spielberg 

 
Kajetanweg 5 
82294 Oberschwein-
bach 
 

 

Riepl,  
Norbert 
 

 
08145/94401 
Fax:.../6061 

 
über die Verwaltungs-
gemeinschaft Mammendorf: 
info@vgmammendorf.de  

 
 1.790 

 
 723 

 
56 

 
20 

 

Olching 
Esting, Geiselbullach, Graßlfing, 
Neu-Esting 

 
Rebhuhnstr. 18 
82140 Olching 
 

 

Magg, 
Andreas 

 
08142/200-0 
Fax:../200-176 

 
info@olching.de  

 
 28.038 

 
 2.992 

 
43 

 
21 

 

Puchheim 
Puchheim-Bahnhof, Puchheim-Ort 

 
Poststr. 2 
82178 Puchheim 

 

Seidl,  
Norbert 

 
089/80098-0 
Fax:.../80098-222 

 
info@puchheim.de  

 
 21.413 

 
 1.223 

 
39 

 
22 

 

Schöngeising *1 

Jexhof, Zellhof 

 
Amperstr. 22 
82296 Schöngeising 
 

 

Totzauer, 
Thomas 

 
08141/22578-0 
Fax: VG Grafrath 

 
über die Verwaltungs-
gemeinschaft Grafrath 
info@grafrath.bayern.de 

 
 1.909 
 

 
 1.286 

 
53 

 
23 

 

Türkenfeld 
Burgholz, Klotzau, Peutenmühle, 
Pleitmannswang, Zankenhausen 

 
Schloßweg 2 
82299 Türkenfeld 

 

Staffler,  
Emanuel 
 

 
08193/9307-0 
Fax:.../930720 

 
gemeinde@tuerkenfeld.de  

 
 3.736 

 
 1.595 

 
00 

 
 

*1 = VGem. Grafrath 

*2 = VGem. Mammendorf 

   
Summe:   222.380 

43.479,87 ha 
bzw. 

434,80 km² 

Stand: 26.09.2023 
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